FORM PTO-1594

07-13-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1/_ 1-7 X	761595		
	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):		
Sunshine Electronic Display Corporation	Name: SkyTel Corp.		
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation	Washington, D.C. 20005 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation (Delaware) [] Other:		
Other:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other:	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] N		
Execution Date: May 29, 1998			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] I		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
74/687,981	2,067,735		
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Name: <u>Lisa F. Peller</u>			
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00		
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1300 Street, N.W.	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient		
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number:		
0/1998 DNGUYEN 00000204 2067735	06-0916		
2481 40.00 0P C:482 25.00 0P DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Lisa F. Peller	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Sunshine Electronic Display Corporation ("Sunshine"), a
Missouri corporation with a place of business at 501 Sylvanie,
St. Joseph, Missouri 64501, has adopted and used the mark
SKYLINK, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office two applications for federal registration of the mark
SKYLINK, namely, Serial Number 74/687,981 (hereinafter "the
pending application") and Serial Number 74/687,980, now
Registration Number 2,067,735 (hereinafter "the registration"),
each filed on June 14, 1995, all in connection with remotely
controllable information displays and electronic control circuits
and devices for remote control of displays via radio frequency
signaling in International Class 9 (collectively the "Mark").

SkyTel Corp. ("SkyTel"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1350 I St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, desires to acquire all of Sunshine's rights, title, and interest to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used and the pending federal trademark application and registration for the Mark.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sunshine hereby assigns to SkyTel all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, the pending application and registration for the Mark, and the right to claim

TRADEMARK REEL: 1751 FRAME: 0833 all benefits from use of the Mark as though the Mark was first used by SkyTel, including the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the Mark.

SUNSHINE ELECTRONIC DISPLAY CORPORATION

Date: MAN/ 29, 1998

Gordon Ide, President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	MISSOURI)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF	BUCHANAN)	

On this $29^{\frac{11}{12}}$ day of $\frac{1}{12}$ May $\frac{1}{12}$, $\frac{9}{12}$ before me appeared Gordon Ide, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of Sunshine Electronic Display Corporation, a Missouri corporation, that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of it Board of Directors, and said Gordon Ide acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Shuron K. Drown Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Delecent 6,1999

glb\tm\sunshine.aag

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

"NOTARY SEAL "
Sharon R. Brown, Notary Public
Buchanan County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 2/6/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1751 FRAME: 0834